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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGE
RAJYA SABIIA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.279t
TO BE ANSWERED ON I9.O4.2OOO

DISPARITY IN PAY SCALES OF ASSIS-TANT DIRECTORS

2791. SHRI BALKAVI BAIRAGI:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) what action is being taken by Department of Official Language to remove disparity between the pay scale of Rs. 7500-12000 of Assistant Director (Oflicial Language) of Central Official Language Service cadre and the pay scale of Rs.
6500-10500 of Assistant Director (Official Langlage) of Subordinate Offices;

(b) whether any order has been issued to remove the above disparity; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STz\TE IN THE MINIS'I'RY 0!' IIOME AFFAIRS
( sHRr I.D. S!VAMr )

(a): At present all Assistant Directors (Official Language) are in the scale of pay of Rs.6500-10,500/-. The Fifth Pay Commission had recommended a scale of pay of
Rs.7500-12000/- for 65 Assistant Directors of the Central Secretariat Official Language
Service. This recommendation has been accepted and has also been notified by the Government. But this scale has not yet been implemented as the matter regarding giving the same scale to all the Assistant Directors of the Central Secretariat Official Language service is turder consideration.

The Offrcers of the subordinate offices are not included in the official Language service. The responsibility to take decision regarding their pay scales lies with the concerned Ministry/Departrnent.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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